

Regd. Office: 34, Corpus Techno park, AVS Compound, 4th block, Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka-560034 CIN: L72900KA1980PLC080581, Website: <u>www.mipco.co.in</u>

April 27, 2023

To The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Name: MIPCO Scrip Code: 505797

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Declaration with respect to non-applicability of "Large Corporate Framework"

Ref: 1. SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 2. SEBI Operational Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022)

With reference to the above-mentioned SEBI Circulars, we hereby confirm that our Company is not a "Large Corporate", as per the applicability criteria given under the above referred SEBI Circulars.

The required disclosure in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith as Annexure – A.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely, For Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat) Limited

Sanjiv Kumar Tandon Director DIN: 02579261

Corp. Office: Plot No.82, Abburu Heights, Door No.1-80/40/SP/82,Silpa Layout, Hi-tech City, Tel: 040-49239953 Gacchibowli, Serilingampally, Hyderabad-500081.



Regd. Office: 34, Corpus Techno park, AVS Compound, 4th block, Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka-560034 CIN: L72900KA1980PLC080581, Website: <u>www.mipco.co.in</u>

<u>Annexure – A</u>

Initial Disclosure to be made by an Entity identified as Large Corporate

(To be submitted to the Stock Exchange within 30 days from the beginning of the Financial

Year)

S No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Entity	Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat)
		Limited
2	CIN	L72900KA1980PLC080581
3	Outstanding Borrowings of the	Nil
	Company as on 31.03.2023 (Rs. in	
	Crores)	
4	Highest Credit Rating during the	NA
	previous Financial Year along with	
	the name of the Credit Rating Agency	
	issuing the Credit Rating	
5	Name of the Stock Exchange in which	NA
	the fine shall be paid, in case of	
	shortfall in the required borrowing	
	under the framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate, as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021.

For Mipco Seamless Rings (Gujarat) Limited

Sanjiv Kumar Tandon Director DIN: 02579261